

## SANTA BARBARA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT **PAYROLL DEDUCTION AUTHORIZATION**

Santa Barbara County Superior Court 118 E. Figueroa Santa Barbara, CA 93101

I,(print name)	authorize Santa Barbara County Superior Court payroll to
deduct \$	per pay period from my paycheck, and to direct the proceeds to Sterling HSA for investment
into my Sterling HSA. <u>This a</u>	ngreement remains in effect until I provide a new deduction agreement or I reach the
<u>maximum pre-tax contribut</u>	ion allowed by the IRS. The payroll deduction is made subject to the provisions of the
Health Savings Account Com	ponent Plan of the Santa Barbara County Superior Court 125 Flexible Benefits Plan.
Internal Revenue Code limits	the amount of annual contributions made to an HSA. Total annual contributions include
Court contributions.	

For 2022 the yearly deduction limits are:

Individual (\$3,650) Family (\$7,300)

Over 55 Catch-Up Contribution (\$1,000)

Total annual contributions include Court contributions of \$900/year

Signature

Date

Effective Date:

HR Use Only	Received By	Entered ADP	Audited ADP	Entered Web	Audited Web
Initial/Date					
Deduction Amt		Monthly Amount		Pay Period Amount	Annual Amount